502483421 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED	08/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-0031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12791529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7902

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Brett S. Sylvester

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q118935	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Moses, Asst to Brett S. Sylvester	
Signature:	/Sherry Moses/	
Date:	09/05/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q118935_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 031140 FRAME: 0141 Assignment

Whereas, ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED, having a place of business at 12-1,

Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-8405, hereinafter called Assignor, has acquired by an Assignment dated June 1, 2010, recorded on June 1, 2010 at Reel 24466, Frame 390, a joint ownership

of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled

HEXAGONAL FERRITE MAGNETIC POWDER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE

SAME, AND MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE

SAME

for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on June 1, 2010 under U.S. Application No.

12/791,529; and

Whereas, FUJIFILM Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 26-30, Nishiazabu

2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 106-0031, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire said

Assignor's share of ownership in said entire, right, title and interest in said invention and said patent

application; thus, giving FUJIFILM Corporation a 100% interest in said invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said

Assignee all of Assignor's share of ownership in the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said

patent application, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

any Letters Patent, which may be granted on the patent application, to FUJIFILM Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED has executed this Assignment

by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: August 16, 2013

Witness:

August 19. 2013

ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED

Name: Kazuhiko SAITO

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property

Center

Name:Katsuhiro OCHIAI

PATENT REEL: 031140 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 09/05/2013